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RI Senior Games - 9/7/2024

2024
Conley Stadium
Results
W50 50 Meter Dash
Name Yr Team Finals
Finals
1 Hudziec, Jennifer W50 Stoddard, NH 7.30
‘W55 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Meko, Jennifer W59 Cape Elizabeth, ME 8.40
W65 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Richburg, Ginny W65 York, ME 8.60
‘W80 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Bowen, Shirley W82 Webster, NY 13.70
W85 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Freniere, Janet W86 East Greenwich, RI 16.30
M50 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Baker, Keith M54 Mashpee, MA 8.60
2 Neale, Mark MS53 Tiverton, RI 8.70
MS5S 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Borromeo, Barney M56 Middleboro, MA 7.10
M60 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 McEvoy, Donald M61 Cranston, RI 6.90
2 Longolucco, Michael M62 Bradford, RI 7.90
M6S 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 McDonough, Bill M67 Hanson, MA 7.40 2
2 Totty, Kenneth M66 Salem, NH 7.70 2
3 Rossetti, Chuck M67 Plymouth, MA 7.90 2
4 Brooks, David M66 Mashpee, MA 9.20 2
M70 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Kiefer, Michael M72 Bedford, MA 7.60 3
2 Townsend, Steven M71 Lakewood Ranch, FL 8.10 3
3 Effler, Kenneth M72 North Attleboro, MA 9.00 3
4 Shinnick, William M74 Osterville, MA 10.90 3
M75 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Tavares, Wayne M77 Plymouth, MA 9.00 4
2 Sharp, Alan M78 Kingston, MA 10.20 4
3 Lango, Paul M75 Dudley, MA 10.30 4
4 Villari, Bob M79 Harrisville, ME 12.30 4
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M80 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Freniere, Alfred

M90 50 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Hesseltine, Ronald

W60 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Ryther, Mary

‘W65 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Richburg, Ginny
2 Kelleher, Inez

W80 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Bowen, Shirley

‘W85 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Freniere, Janet

M50 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Neale, Mark
2 Baker, Keith

M55 100 Meter Dash
Finals

1 Bosma, Kevin
2 Warrick, Sheldon

M60 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Barrett, Owen
2 McEvoy, Donald
3 Longolucco, Michael
4 Bachana, Joseph

M65 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 McDonough, Bill
2 Totty, Kenneth
3 Rossetti, Chuck

M70 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Kiefer, Michael
2 Townsend, Steven
3 Goldstein, Michael
4 Shinnick, William
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Conley Stadium
Results
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Conley Stadium
Results
M75 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Perruzzi, Paul M75 Raynham, MA 16.90 5
2 Lango, Paul M75 Dudley, MA 21.20 5
3 Forte, John M77 Sagamore Beach, MA 22.50 5
M90 100 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Hesseltine, Ronald M90 Saranac Lake, NY 24.50 5
‘W50 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Hudziec, Jennifer W50 Stoddard, NH 30.50
W55 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Meko, Jennifer W59 Cape Elizabeth, ME 37.30
‘W65 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Kelleher, Inez W69 Biloxi, MS 38.50
W70 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Porterfield, Linda W70 Punta Gorda, FL 46.60
‘W80 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Bowen, Shirley W82 Webster, NY 1:11.70 2
M50 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Baker, Keith M54 Mashpee, MA 36.70
2 Neale, Mark MS53 Tiverton, RI 40.70
M55 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 Bosma, Kevin M56 Rye Beach, NH 25.20
2 Warrick, Sheldon M57 North Easton, MA 28.20
M60 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 McEvoy, Donald M61 Cranston, RI 26.80 2
2 Longolucco, Michael M62 Bradford, RI 32.60 2
3 Bachana, Joseph M60 Katonah, NY 34.70 2
M65 200 Meter Dash
Finals
1 McDonough, Bill M67 Hanson, MA 30.30 3
2 Totty, Kenneth M66 Salem, NH 31.50 3

3 Rossetti, Chuck M67 Plymouth, MA 32.10 3
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M70 200 Meter Dash
Finals

1 Kiefer, Michael

2 Taft, Tucker

3 DeMarco, Joe
M75 200 Meter Dash
Finals

1 Arnould, Joe
2 Forte, John

M90 200 Meter Dash
Finals

1 Hesseltine, Ronald
W50 400 Meter Run
Finals

1 Reyes, Catherine
W60 400 Meter Run
Finals

1 Ryther, Mary

W65 400 Meter Run
Finals
1 Richburg, Ginny

‘W80 400 Meter Run
Finals

1 Bowen, Shirley
M50 400 Meter Run

Finals
1 Neale, Mark

M60 400 Meter Run
Finals
1 McEvoy, Donald
2 Barrett, Owen

M65 400 Meter Run
Finals

1 Michaelson, Peter
M70 400 Meter Run

Finals

1 Taft, Tucker

2 Segal, Robert

3 DeMarco, Joe
4 Dwyer, Wayne

M75 400 Meter Run
Finals
1 Arnould, Joe
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Bedford, MA
Lexington, MA
Nunda, NY

Easthampton, MA
Sagamore Beach, MA

Saranac Lake, NY

North Smithfield, RI

North Falmouth, MA

York, ME
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Easthampton, MA
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Finals ... (M75 400 Meter Run)
2 Meyer, William M77 Cicero, NY 2:14.20 3

‘W50 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Reyes, Catherine W51 North Smithfield, RI 3:33.10

W55 800 Meter Run
Finals

1 Hegarty, Jennifer W59 Wakefield, MA 3:46.90

‘W60 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Allen, Terry W61 Newport, RI 2:56.50

W70 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Houston, Hope W72 Providence, RI 5:00.50

W75 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Houston, Marjorie W77 Westport, MA 3:48.70

M50 800 Meter Run
Finals

1 dePaiva, Edenilson M53 Randolph, MA 3:09.20

M55 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Boedeker, Steven M55 Attleboro, MA 2:34.80

Mo60 800 Meter Run
Finals

1 Pinto, Jose M62 Lynn, MA 2:34.30

M65 800 Meter Run

Finals
1 Michaelson, Peter M69 Windsor, CT 3:13.10
2 Brooks, David M66 Mashpee, MA 3:54.70

M70 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 McGrath, Richard M71 Warwick, RI 3:17.10
2 Segal, Robert M71 Providence, RI 3:18.00
3 Dwyer, Wayne M71 Boxborough, MA 3:36.30
M75 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Meyer, William M77 Cicero, NY 5:10.50

MS80 800 Meter Run
Finals
1 Baumgarten, Sam M80 Bridgewater, MA 4:00.00
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2024
Conley Stadium
Results
W55 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Hegarty, Jennifer W59 Wakefield, MA 5:56.90
‘W60 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Allen, Terry W61 Newport, RI 5:52.70
W65 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Cahill, Ann W66 Tariffville, CT 8:26.00
2 Lein, Karen W66 Wilmington, MA 8:55.20
‘W70 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Houston, Hope W72 Providence, RI 9:35.40
M50 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 dePaiva, Edenilson MS53 Randolph, MA 5:51.10
2 Neale, Mark M53 Tiverton, RI 9:33.70
M65 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Michaelson, Peter M69 Windsor, CT 6:32.70
M70 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 McGrath, Richard M71 Warwick, RI 6:31.40
2 Segal, Robert M71 Providence, RI 6:32.60
3 German, Duane M72 Providence, RI 6:40.90
4 Roy, Roland M71 Pompano Beach, FL 6:55.20
5 Dwyer, Wayne M71 Boxborough, MA 7:16.10
M75 1500 Meter Run
Finals
1 Meyer, William M77 Cicero, NY 10:46.80
W50 High Jump
Finals
1 Reyes, Catherine W51 North Smithfield, RI 0.97m 3-02.25
‘W60 High Jump
Finals
1 Ryther, Mary W61 North Falmouth, MA 1.17m 3-10.00
W65 High Jump
Finals
1 Richburg, Ginny W65 York, ME 1.12m 3-08.00
M55 High Jump
Finals

1 Bosma, Kevin M56 Rye Beach, NH 1.52m 4-11.75
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M60 High Jump
Finals

1 Bachana, Joseph M60 Katonah, NY J1.27m 4-02.00

M65 High Jump

Finals
1 Foley, Thomas M66 Plymouth, MA 1.52m 4-11.75
2 Rossetti, Chuck M67 Plymouth, MA 1.17m 3-10.00

M70 High Jump
Finals

1 McGee, John M73 Newton, MA J1.22m 4-00.00

M?75 High Jump
Finals
1 Tavares, Wayne M77 Plymouth, MA J1.27m 4-02.00

W50 Long Jump
Finals

1 Hudziec, Jennifer W50 Stoddard, NH 4.29m 14-01.00

W65 Long Jump
Finals
1 Richburg, Ginny W65 York, ME 3.19m 10-05.75

‘W85 Long Jump
Finals
1 Freniere, Janet W86 East Greenwich, RI 0.90m 2-11.50

M50 Long Jump
Finals

1 de la Maza, Michael M54 Cambridge, MA 4.16m 13-07.75
2 Baker, Keith M54 Mashpee, MA 2.53m 8-03.75

MS5S Long Jump
Finals
1 Berardinelli, Jack M56 Burlington, MA 2.58m 8-05.75
---  Borromeo, Barney M56 Middleboro, MA FOUL

M70 Long Jump
Finals

1 Townsend, Steven M71 Lakewood Ranch, FL 3.49m 11-05.50

M75 Long Jump

Finals
1 Tavares, Wayne M77 Plymouth, MA 3.38m 11-01.25
2 Forte, John M77 Sagamore Beach, MA 2.69m 8-10.00
3 Perruzzi, Paul M75 Raynham, MA 2.68m 8-09.50

MS80 Long Jump
Finals

1 Freniere, Alfred M84 East Greenwich, RI 1.09m 3-07.00
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W50 Triple Jump
Finals

1 Hudziec, Jennifer W50 Stoddard, NH 9.22m 30-03.00

‘W55 Triple Jump
Finals

1 Meko, Jennifer W59 Cape Elizabeth, ME 7.28m 23-10.75

W65 Triple Jump
Finals

1 Coombs, Kim W67 Lyman, ME 4.59m 15-00.75

M65 Triple Jump
Finals
1 Totty, Kenneth M66 Salem, NH 8.48m 27-10.00

M70 Triple Jump
Finals

1 Kiefer, Michael M72 Bedford, MA 8.18m 26-10.00

W50 Shot Put
Finals
1 Lindner, Kimberly W53 Boylston, MA 10.28m 33-08.75

‘W55 Shot Put
Finals

1 Lake, Janet W55 Phoenix, NY 4.68m 15-04.25

W60 Shot Put

Finals
1 Champion, Christa W60 Newburyport, MA 9.2Im 30-02.75
2 Ellsworth, Karen W62 Oxford, NY 7.31m 23-11.75

‘W65 Shot Put

Finals
1 Reardon, Karen W66 Saco, ME 8.30m 27-02.75
2 Coombs, Kim W67 Lyman, ME 7.42m 24-04.25

MS55 Shot Put

Finals
1 Meyer, Jim M58 Middletown, CT 11.61m 38-01.25
2 Berardinelli, Jack M56 Burlington, MA 7.99m 26-02.75 2

M60 Shot Put

Finals
1 Lake, Jason M63 Phoenix, NY 12.33m 40-05.50
2 Oldham, Michael M62 Milford, MA 10.51m 34-05.75
3 Bachana, Joseph M60 Katonah, NY 8.49m 27-10.25 2

M65 Shot Put

Finals
1 Mordarski, Daniel M69 Meriden, CT 9.27m 30-05.00 2
2 Berit, Jon M66 Waltham, MA 6.05m 19-10.25 2
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Conley Stadium
Results
M70 Shot Put
Finals
1 Bakkensen, Ralph M74 Andover, MA 10.23m 33-06.75 1
2 Bernard, Eric M71 Bedford, NH 9.41m 30-10.50 2
3 DeMarco, Joe M70 Nunda, NY 8.88m 29-01.75 1
3 Goldstein, Michael M72 Pawcatuck, CT 8.88m 29-01.75 1
5 McGee, John M73 Newton, MA 8.86m 29-01.00 1
6 Harrigan, Brian M70 Stratford, CT 8.20m 26-11.00 1
M?75 Shot Put
Finals
1 Boyea, Weslie M76 Ballston Lake, NY 10.71m 35-01.75 1
2 Rist, John M75 Manchester, NH 8.88m 29-01.75 2
3 Tavares, Wayne M77 Plymouth, MA 7.60m 24-11.25 1
4 Fecteau, Kenneth M75 Coventry, RI 7.26m 23-10.00 1
5 Ruhle, Frank M77 No. Kingstown, RI 7.22m 23-08.25 1
6 Zalewski, Ted M79 Cambridge, MA 6.88m 22-07.00 1
MS80 Shot Put
Finals
1 Thompson, Gene MS80 Cambridge, MA 7.80m 25-07.25
W50 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Lindner, Kimberly W53 Boylston, MA 25.54m 83-09
W60 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Champion, Christa W60 Newburyport, MA 28.06m 92-01
2 Ellsworth, Karen W62 Oxford, NY 20.20m 66-03
W65 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Reardon, Karen W66 Saco, ME 22.08m 72-05
2 Coombs, Kim W67 Lyman, ME 18.38m 60-04
MS55 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Meyer, Jim M58 Middletown, CT 33.60m 110-03
2 VanderMay, Monty M58 Aiken, SC 26.46m 86-10
3 Berardinelli, Jack M56 Burlington, MA 22.74m 74-07
4 Palazzo, Robert M58 North Providence, RI 22.56m 74-00
M60 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Dennis, Clayton M63 Warwick, RI 41.00m 134-06 2
2 Lake, Jason M63 Phoenix, NY 40.20m 131-11 2
3 Langworthy, John M62 Sherman, CT 31.66m 103-10 2
4 Bachana, Joseph M60 Katonah, NY 27.24m 89-04 1
M65 Discus Throw
Finals

1 Totty, Kenneth M66 Salem, NH 29.60m 97-01 2
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M?70 Discus Throw
Finals

1 Bakkensen, Ralph
McGee, John
Bzibziak, Raymond
Goldstein, Michael
Effler, Kenneth
DeMarco, Joe
Bernard, Eric

M75 Discus Throw
Finals

1 Boyea, Weslie
Rist, John
Sharp, Alan
Lango, Paul
Fecteau, Kenneth
Ruhle, Frank
Zalewski, Ted

MS80 Discus Throw
Finals
1 Thompson, Gene

W50 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Lindner, Kimberly

W60 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Champion, Christa
2 Ellsworth, Karen

W65 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Reardon, Karen
2 Coombs, Kim

M55 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Meyer, Jim
2 VanderMay, Monty
3 Palazzo, Robert

M60 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Oldham, Michael
2 Lake, Jason

M65 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 DeSisto, Anthony
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RI Senior Games - 9/7/2024

Conley Stadium

Andover, MA
Newton, MA
Lancaster, NY
Pawcatuck, CT
North Attleboro, MA
Nunda, NY

Bedford, NH

Ballston Lake, NY
Manchester, NH
Kingston, MA
Dudley, MA
Coventry, RI

No. Kingstown, RI
Cambridge, MA

Cambridge, MA

Boylston, MA

Newburyport, MA
Oxford, NY

Saco, ME
Lyman, ME

Middletown, CT
Aiken, SC
North Providence, RI

Milford, MA
Phoenix, NY

Barrington, RI

2024

Results
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27.66m
24.86m
23.64m
22.40m
21.28m

27.96m
25.90m
23.36m
22.84m
22.10m
21.86m
20.32m

21.94m

34.46m

24.00m
22.52m

21.96m
19.46m

38.12m
35.32m
26.80m

34.12m
28.66m

32.54m

98-08
93-05
90-09
81-07
77-07
73-06
69-10

91-09
85-00
76-08
74-11
72-06
71-09
66-08

72-00

113-01

78-09
73-11

72-00
63-10

125-01
115-10
87-11

111-11
94-00

106-09
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M70 Hammer Throw
Finals

1 Beaulieu, Regis
Bzibziak, Raymond
Bernard, Eric
Effler, Kenneth
Harrigan, Brian

M75 Hammer Throw
Finals

1 Fecteau, Kenneth
Ruhle, Frank
Rist, John
Sharp, Alan
Lango, Paul

M85 Hammer Throw
Finals
1 Joyce, Edmond

W50 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Lindner, Kimberly

W60 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Champion, Christa
2 Ellsworth, Karen

W65 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Coombs, Kim
2 Reardon, Karen

M55 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Berardinelli, Jack

M60 Javelin Throw
Finals

1 Dennis, Clayton
2 Gobeille, Keith

M70 Javelin Throw
Finals

1 Effler, Kenneth

2 Pelletier, Steven

3 Goldstein, Michael

M75 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Boyea, Weslie
2 Sharp, Alan
3 Zalewski, Ted

wm bW

(O, I SN VS I ]

M74
M70
M71
M72
M70

M75
M77
M75
M78
M75

M87

W53

W60
W62

W67
W66

M56

M63
M60

M72
MT73
M72

M76
M78
M79

Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 7:56 PM 9/7/2024 Page 11

RI Senior Games - 9/7/2024

Conley Stadium

Turner, ME
Lancaster, NY
Bedford, NH

North Attleboro, MA
Stratford, CT

Coventry, RI

No. Kingstown, RI
Manchester, NH
Kingston, MA
Dudley, MA

East Northport, NY

Boylston, MA

Newburyport, MA
Oxford, NY

Lyman, ME
Saco, ME

Burlington, MA

Warwick, RI
Berkley, MA

North Attleboro, MA
Scarborough, SC
Pawcatuck, CT

Ballston Lake, NY
Kingston, MA
Cambridge, MA

2024

Results

36.94m
29.94m
26.18m
26.02m
22.38m

30.50m
25.16m
24.76m
22.18m
18.56m

24.82m

16.60m

22.02m
16.64m

23.30m
16.06m

18.48m

45.38m
34.90m

25.72m
24.88m
15.54m

22.90m
22.50m
17.74m

121-02
98-03
85-11
85-04
73-05

100-01
82-06
81-03
72-09
60-11

81-05

54-05

72-03
54-07

76-05
52-08

60-07

148-11
114-06

84-04
81-07
51-00

75-01
73-10
58-02
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2024
Conley Stadium
Results
Finals ... (M75 Javelin Throw)
4 Lango, Paul M75 Dudley, MA 15.34m 50-04 1

MS80 Javelin Throw
Finals
1 Thompson, Gene M80 Cambridge, MA 22.56m 74-00

‘W50 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Lindner, Kimberly W53 Boylston, MA 11.29m 37-00.50

W60 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Champion, Christa W60 Newburyport, MA 10.18m 33-04.75
2 Ellsworth, Karen W62 Oxford, NY 9.97m 32-08.50

‘W65 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Reardon, Karen W66 Saco, ME 8.49m 27-10.25

M55 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Meyer, Jim M58 Middletown, CT 12.11m 39-08.75
2 VanderMay, Monty M58 Aiken, SC 11.48m 37-08.00

M60 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Oldham, Michael M62 Milford, MA 11.08m 36-04.25

M70 Weight Throw

Finals
1 Beaulieu, Regis M74 Turner, ME 13.31m 43-08.00
2 Bzibziak, Raymond M70 Lancaster, NY 12.00m 39-04.50
3 Effler, Kenneth M?72 North Attleboro, MA 10.69m 35-01.00

M75 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Rist, John M75 Manchester, NH 9.63m 31-07.25

M85 Weight Throw
Finals

1 Joyce, Edmond MS87 East Northport, NY 9.60m 31-06.00

W75 1500 Meter Race Walk

Finals
1 Houston, Marjorie W77 Westport, MA 10:29.00
2 Forte, Cathy W75 Sagamore Beach, MA 14:22.20

M70 1500 Meter Race Walk
Finals
1 Shinnick, William M74 Osterville, MA 13:46.80
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M75 1500 Meter Race Walk
Finals

1 Sharp, Alan

2 Forte, John
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Results

M78 Kingston, MA 12:40.70
M77 Sagamore Beach, MA 14:23.60



